PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee from Statoil ASA previously recorded on Reel 022150 Frame 0010. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the to the correct name STATOILHYDRO ASA as shown in the text of the actual Assignment document

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUNE GODOY	10/30/2007
HALLVAR EIDE	10/30/2007
ARILD SAASEN	10/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STATOILHYDRO ASA
Street Address:	I & K IR PAT
City:	STAVANGER
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-4035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11919367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email:careymj@ballardspahr.comCorrespondent Name:BALLARD SPAHR LLPAddress Line 1:999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04150.0045U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maija J. Carey

501040246 PATENT REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0704 OP \$40.00 11919367

Total Attachments: 7

source=04150_0045U1_2009_12_14_Notice_of_Corrective_Assignment_with Asssignment#page1.tif source=04150_0045U1_2009_12_14_Notice_of_Corrective_Assignment_with Asssignment#page2.tif source=04150_0045U1_2009_12_14_Notice_of_Corrective_Assignment_with Asssignment#page3.tif source=04150_0045U1_2009_12_14_Notice_of_Corrective_Assignment_with Asssignment#page4.tif source=04150_0045U1_2009_12_14_Notice_of_Corrective_Assignment_with Asssignment#page5.tif source=04150_0045U1_2009_12_14_Notice_of_Corrective_Assignment_with Asssignment#page6.tif source=04150_0045U1_2009_12_14_Notice_of_Corrective_Assignment_with Asssignment#page7.tif

USPTO

1/26/2009 5:45:41 PM

4/005 Fax Server PAGE

TO:D. BRIAN SHORTELL COMPANY:999 PEACHTREE STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 01/23/2009 Electronic Version v1.1 500762167 Stylesheet Version v1.1 CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number previously recorded on Reel 021168 Frame 0590. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Serial Number is NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 11/919.367. **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** 10/30/2007 Rune Godoy 10/30/2007 Hallvar Eide 10/30/2007 Ariid Saasen **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** Statoil ASA Name: Street Address: I&K IR PAT Stavanger State/Country: NORWAY N-4035 Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number **Property Type** 11919367 Application Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (678)420-9301 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 678-420-9300 Phone: Email: shortelld@ballardspahr.com Correspondent Name: D. Brian Shortell Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street Suite 1000 Address Line 2: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 Address Line 4: 04150.0045U1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Brian Shortell

USPTO 1/26/2009 5:45:41 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:D. BRIAN SHORTELL COMPANY:999 PEACHTREE STREET

Total Attachments: 9
source=04150_0045U1__Notice_of_Recordation#page1.tif
source=04150_0045U1__Notice_of_Recordation#page2.tif
source=04150_0045U1__Notice_of_Recordation#page3.tif
source=04150_0045U1__Notice_of_Recordation#page4.tif
source=04150_0045U1__Notice_of_Recordation_CORRECTIVE#page1.tif
source=04150_0045U1__Notice_of_Recordation_CORRECTIVE#page2.tif
source=04150_0045U1__Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=04150_0045U1__Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=04150_0045U1__Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Rune GODØY, Hallvar EIDE	, and Arild SAASEN, all of Statoil ASA,
I & K IR PAT, N-4035 Stavanger, Norway, have invented	d new and useful improvements in
METHOD OF WELL TREATMENT AND CONSTR	UCTION for which a United States
Patent Application was filed on October 25, 2007	, and assigned Application
No. 11/919,367	

WHEREAS, STATOILHYDRO ASA, a corporation of Norway, whose post-office address is

I & K IR PAT, N-4035 Stavanger, Norway, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Rune GODØY, Hallvar EIDE, and Arild SAASEN, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said STATOILHYDRO ASA, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for STATOILHYDRO ASA's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04150.0045U1 PAGE 2 of 3

and generally do everything possible to aid STATOILHYDRO ASA, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for **STATOILHYDRO ASA** to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	euted this Assignment this 30. day	
of October, 2007.		
	Rune Godøy (L.S.)	
Witness: Wenche Homnesand Name: WENCHE HOMMERSAND Address: Nadabergetubles 19 I 4315 Sandnes, Norway	Witness Toring vensen Name: Torallor SVENSEN Address Gabbrorn 21. 4027 Stavanger, Norway	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 30 day of 0ctober, 2007.		
	Hallvar Eide (L.S.)	
Witness: Name: Address:	WitnessName: Name: Address	
	Hallvar Eide	

87064-20 2007-10-24 - Assignment

REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04150.0045U1 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	uted this Assignment this 30 ₇₇ day
of October, 2007.	
	Arild Saasen (L.S.)
Witness: Wenche Hommersand Name: WENCHE HOMMERSAND Address: Nadabergstubber 19 I 4315 Sandnes, Norway	Witness Torgum versen Name: Torgather SvEWSEN Address Frasbrova 21 4027 Stavanger, Norway

87064-20 2007-10-24 - Assignment

RECORDED: 12/14/2009